
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.162 2.324 3.485 4.647
g/m3

0.001 1.162 2.324 3.485 4.647
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST1



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.836 1.673 2.509 3.345
g/m3

0.000 0.836 1.673 2.509 3.345
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.991 1.982 2.973 3.964
g/m3

0.000 0.991 1.982 2.973 3.964
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.261 0.521 0.782 1.043
g/m3

0.000 0.261 0.521 0.782 1.043
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0500 0.0999 0.1497 0.1995
g/m3

0.0002 0.0500 0.0999 0.1497 0.1995
g/m3

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 5

0.98941 0.99471 1.00000 1.00535 1.01070
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0769 0.1538 0.2307 0.3077
g/m3

0.0000 0.0769 0.1538 0.2307 0.3077
g/m3

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
g/m3

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.282 0.560 0.839 1.117
g/m3

0.004 0.282 0.560 0.839 1.117
g/m3

0.001 0.000 0.001
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 5

0.996011 0.998005 1.000000 1.002003 1.004005
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 5

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 6

0.9995845 1.0000000 1.0004157
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0345 0.0690 0.1034 0.1379
g/m3

0.0001 0.0345 0.0690 0.1034 0.1379
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 5

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 6

0.997184 0.998592 1.000000 1.001412 1.002823
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0020 0.1244 0.2468 0.3691 0.4915
g/m3

0.0020 0.1244 0.2468 0.3691 0.4915
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
g/m3

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
g/m3

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 7

0.998658 0.999329 1.000000 1.000672 1.001344
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 3.0
g/m3 1e 5

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 7

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

0.430 0.715 1.000 1.662 2.325
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 6

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

0.8811 0.9406 1.0000 1.0675 1.1349
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 8

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 9

0.998459 0.999230 1.000000 1.000772 1.001543
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
g/m3 1e 5

0.8 1.6 2.4
g/m3 1e 5

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 8

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 10

0.996218 0.998109 1.000000 1.001898 1.003796
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 7

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 8

0.97842 0.98921 1.00000 1.01103 1.02206
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
g/m3 1e 8

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
g/m3 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 9

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 10

0.8944 0.9472 1.0000 1.0590 1.1181
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
g/m3

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

0.6955 0.8477 1.0000 1.2190 1.4379
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 11

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
g/m3

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.5 1.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

0.5 1.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 9

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 10

0.9271 0.9636 1.0000 1.0393 1.0786
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 6

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 7

0.997157 0.998578 1.000000 1.001426 1.002851
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
g/m3 1e 6

0.8 1.6 2.4
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 9

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 10

0.98833 0.99416 1.00000 1.00590 1.01181
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

Zero throughout domain
g/m3

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe
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